The total area within the boundaries of the lot excluding any street rights-of-way. 

Lot, corner:  A lot or parcel of land abutting upon two (2) or more streets at their intersection, or upon 

two (2) parts of the same street forming an interior angle of less than one hundred thirty-five (135) 

degrees. 

Exhibit “A” (2) 

***** 

2.15 Concept Plan 

(a) Purpose.  The purpose of the Concept Plan (Plan) is to demonstrate conformance with the 

Comprehensive Plan, compatibility of the proposed development with this and other applicable 

City ordinances, and the coordination of improvements within and among individually platted

[...]

The minimum lot size in the City’s extraterritorial 

jurisdiction shall be dependent upon the availability of Central Sewage Disposal System service.  

Lots in the extraterritorial jurisdiction that are to be served by the central sewage system shall have 

a minimum of nine thousand six hundred (9,600) square feet.  Lots to be served by septic systems 

shall have a minimum of one acre and conform to the Lower Colorado River Authority regulations 

based on soil classification and tests. 

***** 

(g) Absent a subdivision variance approved in advance by the Planning and Zoning Commission, flag

[...]

The total area within the lot lines boundaries of the lot excluding any street rights-of-way. 

Lot, corner:  A lot or parcel of land abutting upon two (2) or more streets at their intersection, or upon 
two (2) parts of the same street forming an interior angle of less than one hundred thirty-five (135) 
degrees. 

***** 

2.15 Concept Plan 

(a) Purpose.  The purpose of the Concept Plan (Plan) is to demonstrate conformance with the 
Comprehensive Plan, compatibility of the proposed development with this and other applicable 
City ordinances, and the coordination of improvements within and among individually platted

[...]

The minimum lot size in the City’s extraterritorial 
jurisdiction shall be dependent upon the availability of Central Sewage Disposal System service.  
Lots in the extraterritorial jurisdiction that are to be served by the central sewage system shall have 
a minimum of nine thousand six hundred (9,600) square feet.  Lots to be served by septic systems 
shall have a minimum of one acre and conform to the Lower Colorado River Authority regulations 
based on soil classification and tests. 

***** 

(g) Absent a subdivision variance approved in advance by the Planning and Zoning Commission, Flag